Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000013526 3)))



H200000135263ABCT

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Co Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	SECT AN
From:			
	Account Name	: SHEPPARD, BRETT, STEWART, HERSCH, 1	KINSEY & HILL P.A.
	Account Number	: 120040000018	
	Phone	: (239)334-1141	
	Fax Number	: (239)334-3965	ும் ஒ
			TEL E
	ommil address for	- this business entity to be used for	future The N

Email Address: _____dberry@sbshlaw.com

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. BERGEN PARTNERSHP LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

RECEIVED

J. FASON

JAN 1 4 2020

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((H20000013526 3)))



SHEPPARD, BRETT, STEWART, HERSCH, KINSEY & HILL P.A. Attorneys at Law Est. 1924

CRAIG R. HERSCH "* D. HUGH KINSEY, JR. MICHAEL B. HILL CHRISTOPHER E. HALKITIS" (HAYLEY E. DONALDSON

 FLORUDA BAR BOARD CERTIFIED WILLS, TRUSTS & ESTATES
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT (FL)

**ALSO LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK

1 ALSO LICENSED IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 LEGRM MAGISTER IN TAXATION

COMPANY SAUGICK IS TAXAT

OF COUNSEL:

JAY A. BRETT THOMAS E. MOOREY

January 13, 2020

9100 COLLEGE POINTE COURT FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33919 (239) 334 - 1141 PHONE (239) 334 - 3965 FAX

PLEASE SEND MAIL TO FORT MYERS OFFICE ONLY

www.sbshlaw.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

hersch@sbshlaw.com kinsey@sbshlaw.com hill@sbshlaw.com halkitis@sbshlaw.com donaldson@sbshlaw.com

JOHN K. WOOLSLAIR (1908-1968) W.A. SHEPPARD (1898-1971)

JOHN W. SHEPPARD (*Retired*) John F. Stewart (*Retired*)

VIA FAX: (850) 617-6381

Division of Corporations LLC Filing Department

Re: BERGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC

Attached are proposed Articles of Organization for the referenced entity for filing on the State's records. Once they are filed, please provide confirmation to out office at: 9100 College Pointe Court, Fort Myers, FL 33919.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Kind regards,

Dorothy V. Berly Assistant to Craig R. Hersch

Attachments

M-2081

(((H20000013526 3)))

(((H2000013526 3)))

Articles of Organization of Bergen Partnership, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 605, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

Article One Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Bergen Partnership, LLC.

Article Two Registered Agent

The initial registered agent of the Company is: John D. Bergen. The registered address of the Company is: 5383 Shearwater Dr., Sanibel, Florida 33957.

Article Three Principal Office

The mailing of the principal office of the Company is: 5383 Shearwater Dr., Sanibel, Florida 33957.

The street address of the principal office of the Company is: 5383 Shearwater Drive, 2020 JAN 13 AM Sanibel, FL 33957.

Article Four Management and Purpose

The Company shall be a manager-managed company and shall initially be managed by John D. Bergen and Linda L. Bergen. The Operating Agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with the law or these Articles of Organization. The general purpose of the

(((H20000013526 3)))

ف

Bergen Partnership, LLC A Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization Page - 1 of 2

(((H20000013526 3)))

Company is to perform any lawful business, including the family management of family interests, within or without the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members have made and subscribe these Articles of Organization at Fort Myers, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes on

____, 20<u>~</u>0 aduary

John D. Bergen, Authorized presentative of the Members

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before mc by means of \Box physical presence or \Box online notarization, on January 7, 2020 by John D. Bergen, () who is personally known to me or () who has produced \underline{NA} as identification.

ature of Notary Public Finited Namerof NotarryPublic MY COMMISSION # GG 023955 EXPIRES: October 15, 2020 Bonded That Notary Public Underwriters

(SEAL)

Comm. Exp. Date: Comm. Number:

Acceptance of Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Bergen Partnership, LLC, at the place designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

John D. Bergen

January 2020 Date :

(((H20000013526 3)))

Bergen Partnership, LLC A Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization Page - 2 of 2